 SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION Rev. 1.0
S5U13T04P00C100
Evaluation Board User Manual
Document Number: XA3A-G-001-00
Page 2
S5U13T04P00C100 Evaluation Board User Manual  XA3A-G-001-00
Revision 1.0  Issue Date: 2013/03/15
Seiko Epson Corporation

Page 10
S5U13T04P00C100 Evaluation Board User Manual  XA3A-G-001-00
Revision 1.0  Issue Date: 2013/03/15
Seiko Epson Corporation
5 Parts List
Table 5-1 S5U13T04P00C100 Bill of Materials
Item Quantity Reference Part Manufacture Description
1 1 D1 BAT54SW NXP
2 1 J1 FH12S-40S-0.5SH(55) HIROSE
3 2 Q3,Q2 2N7002 NXP
4 1 Q1 ZXMP6A13FTA DIODES Inc.
5 1 U2 SN74LVC1G08IDCKR
Texas
Instruments
6 1 U1 S1D13T04 EPSON P-TQFP064-1010-0.50
7 2 C11,C32 GRM21BB31A106KE18L MURATA 2012  10uF  ±10% DC10V
8 11
C1,C2,C3,C4,C6,
C7,C8,C9,C10,
C12,C30 GRM155B11A104K MURATA 1005  0.1uF  ±10% DC16V
9 1 C5 GRM21BB31E475KAL75L MURATA 2012  4.7uF  ±10% DC25V
10 1 C31 GRM188B11E104KA01 MURATA 1608  0.1uF  ±10% DC25V
11 1 C13 GRM21BF61A225KA01 MURATA 2012  2.2uF  ±10% DC10V X5R
12 7
C14,C15,C17,
C20,C21,C22,
C23 GRM188F61C225KE15 MURATA 1608  2.2uF  ±10%  DC16V X5R
13 2 C27,C28 GRM188F61C225KA12 MURATA 1608  2.2uF  ±10% DC25V X5R
14 5
C16,C18,C19,
C25,C26 GRM319F61E225KA12 MURATA 3216  2.2uF  ±10%  DC25V X5R
15 1 C24 GRM155R11C104KA88D MURATA 1005  0.1uF  ±10%  DC16V
16 1 C29 GRM188R71A105KA61 MURATA 1608  1uF  ±10%  DC16V
17 3 R1,R7,R8 RK73B1JTTP1002F KOA  1608  10.0K  ±5%  0.063W
18 1 R4 RK73B1ETTP202J KOA 1005  2.0K  ±5%  0.063W
19 1 R5 RK73B1JTTD333J KOA Nomount (1608  33K  ±5%  0.1W)
20 1 JP4 RK73Z1JTTD KOA 1608  0  —  1A
21 1 J2 6-102974-0 TE 2/10 -pin
22 1 J3 6-102974-0 TE 10-pin
23 1 J4 961108-5500-AR-PR 3M 10-pin
24 1  —� — 2.0inch EPD panel
25 3 JP3,R2,R3 RK73Z1JTTD KOA Nomount (1608  0  —  1A)
26 1 R6 RK73B1JTTD103J KOA Nomount (1608  10K  —  1A)
  Page 11
XA3A-G-001-00  S5U13T04P00C100 Evaluation Board User Manual
Issue Date: 2013/03/15  Revision 1.0
Seiko Epson Corporation